North Carolina Olympic Athletes and Coaches Inducted into the North Carolina Sports Hall of Fame

Compiled by the North Carolina Sports Hall of Fame, an affiliate of the North Carolina Museum of History, 2016

Name

Beatty, Jim
Bellamy, Walt
Buehler, Al
Burleson, Tommy
Davis, Walter
Ford, Phil

Fox, David
Guthridge, Bill
Hatchell, Sylvia
Jones, Bobby
Jones, Leora "Sam
Jordan, Michael
Krzyzewski, Mike
McMillan, Kathy
Mullins, Jeff
Overbeck, Carla
Rerych, Steve
Shankle, Joel
Shelton, Karen
Sime, Dave
Simmons, Floyd "Chunk"
Sloan, Norm

Smith, Dean

Stallings, Jack

Walker, Leroy

Walsh, Sue

Williams, Buck
Wiliams, George
Williams, Roy
Wiliamson, Harry
Yow, Kay

Yow, Susan

Year Inducted
1963
1984
1989
1996
1996
1991
2016
2013
2009
1989
2004
2010
2000
1999
1983
2010
1993
1993
2010
1967
1973
1994
1981
2001
1975
2003
2003
2000
2008
1999
1989
2016

Sport

Track & Field
Basketball
Track & Field
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Swimming
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball

Team Handball

Basketball
Basketball
Track & Field
Basketball
Soccer
Swimming
Track & Field
Field Hockey
Track & Field
Track & Field
Basketball
Basketball
Baseball
Track & Field
Swimming
Basketball
Track & Field
Basketball
Track & Field
Basketball
Basketball

Participation As
Player

Player

Team Manager
Player

Player

Player

Player

Asst Coach
Asst Coach
Player

Player

Player

Head Coach
Player

Player

Player

Player

Player

Player

Player

Player

Head Coach
Head Coach
Asst Coach
Head Coach
Player

Player

Head Coach
Asst Coach
Player

Asst & Head Coach
Asst WBB Coach

Hometown/College
Charlotte/UNC

New Bern/Indiana
Duke

Avery County/NCSU
Pineville/UNC

Rocky Mount/UNC
Raleigh, NC/NCSU
Parsons, KS/UNC

UNC, Francis Marion
Charlotte/UNC

Mt. Olive/East Carolina
Wilmington/UNC
Chicago/Duke
Raeford/Tennessee St.
Astoria, NY/Duke
Dallas, TX/UNC
Asheville/NCSU

Level Cross/Duke

UNC

Fair Lawn, NJ/Duke
Charlotte/UNC
Anderson, Ind/NCSH
Emporia, KS/UNC
Durham/Georgia Southern
Atlanta, Ga/NCCU
UNC

Rocky Mount/Maryland
St. Augustine University
Marion/UNC

High Point/UNC
Gibsonville/NCSU
Gibsonville/Elon, NCSU

Olympics Year(s)

1960

1960

1972, 1984, 1988

1972

1976

1976 Men's Basketball
1996

1976 Men's Basketball
1984, 1988, 1992

1972

1984, 1988, 1992

1984, 1992

2008, 2012, 2016

1976, 1980

1964

1996, 2000

1968

1956

1984

1960

1948, 1952

1980 British Olympic Team
1976

1984, 1988, 1992

1976, 1992, 1996

1980

1980

2004

2004 Men's Basketball
1936 Was first NC Olympian
1984, 1988 Women's Basketball
1988 Women's Basketball


http://www.ncshof.org/
http://ncmuseumofhistory.org/

